2024 CAHC NO FRILLS SHOW

April 25 - 28, 2024
Region 8 Qualifier
AND

4-H SPRING EXTRAVAGANZA

April 26 — 28, 2024
National Western Events Center
Denver Colorado

Sponsored by the Colorado Arabian Horse Cub

Judge
Angela Sullivan: Dawson, IL

ACCEPTING VISA, MASTER CARD, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS WITH A 4% CONVENIENCE FEE.

Show Managers Show Secretary
Cheryl McMahon 303-881-7203 Cheryl McMahon
Jim Hitt 303-917-4119 21710 E Heritage Pkwy

Aurora, CO 80016
303-881-7203
CherylMc62@gmail.com

Barn Manager/Shavings: Sue Sayler 303-358-1116. Payment to be made to the Show. Per
Bag $10.50. All shavings must be ordered from the barn manager or included on entry form.

*%% Entries close: April 15, 2024 %%

Amateur, Youth, and Non-Pro classes may be split by age groups if entries warrant.



mailto:CherylMc62@gmail.com

4-H SPRING EXTRAVAGANZA
April 26 - 28, 2024

4-H Extravaganza Fee - $250.00: Includes Office Fee, Clinics, Stall, and all designated 4-H classes for which a
participant is eligible. Any additional classes will be charged a “Class Fee.” Shavings are not included and must
be purchased through Sue Sayler and paid to the show. Schedule as follows:

Friday (April 26) 12:00 —4:00 pm 4-H check in and stall assignments
3:00 - 5:00 pm Open schooling
5:30-9:00 pm Clinic Rotations

Clinics: Showmanship, Horsemanship, Trail
5:30-6:30 First Rotation
6:45 —7:45 Second Rotation
8:00—-9:00 Third Rotation

Saturday and Sunday classes — see main show schedule for approximate times. All included classes are
designated 4-H in the main show schedule. Classes will be split by age group, 14 & under/15 & over if entries
warrant.

Showmanship Horsemanship

Trail Trail (Walk — Jog)

Ranch Rail Pleasure Hunter Under Saddle

English Equitation Walk/Trot/Jog English or Western Pleasure

Walk/Trot/Jog English or Western Equitation

2023 CAHC NO FRILLS SHOW

Class fee: $30.00
Office Fee: (per horse) Rcv'd prior to April 15th $40.00
Late Office Fee (per horse) After April 15th $45.00
Stall Fee: (Thursday — Sunday) $95.00
Single Day Stall Fee: $50.00
Grounds/ Haul-In Fee: $30.00
AHA Results Fee: Arabian/HA/AA Only $7.00

Resolution 9-90 Fee: Arabian/HA/AA Only $5.00

AHA Single Event Membership Fee: (per person Arabian/HA/AA Only) $35.00
Campers per night $45.00
Class Sponsorship: $15.00
Trail equipment Fee: (per horse) $10.00
Trail Course Practice $15.00
Returned Check Fee $50.00

** TBA's: Requested TBA classes require a Class Sponsorship Fee



CAHC No Frills Show & 4-H Extravaganza 2024
General Information

The CAHC “No Frills” 2024 show, is for the benefit of
the CAHC Delegates, who are volunteering their time
and expertise to help run the show.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE
RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS,
RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE
PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN
ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN
DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A
COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID
AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA
OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER
COMPETITOR & WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE
OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION,
BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS
OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP
FEE of $35.

THE SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE
AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.
EXHIBITORS IN WALK- TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT
FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN
AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA
REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.
EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR
PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE
EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS.
(BOD 5/12)

Classes will be run and adjudicated based on the
current USEF Rulebook. All decisions made by the
Judge and/or Show Management are final and cannot
be protested. Show Management reserves the right to
ask any exhibitor to leave the show grounds for any
reason including but not limited to: unsportsmanlike
like conduct and animal cruelty.

SECURITY:

Exhibitors are advised that it is their responsibility to
secure valuables and their stall areas. The Colorado
Arabian Horse Club and the Arabian Horse Association,
its members, agents, employees and volunteers accept
no responsibility for losses sustained or caused by any
exhibitor or individual.

SHOW OFFICE:

Phone: 303-297-1554. Opening Thursday April 25%™. at
10:00 a.m. Office will stay open each day until after the
last class.

HOST HOTEL:

Renaissance Denver Central Park Hotel

3801 Quebec St, Denver CO. 80207

303-399-7500

$119 per night includes garage parking.

April 11*" is the discount date for reservations, all
rooms may be cancelled up until the date before arrival
with no penalty.

Below is the link for you to book your rooms.

Book your group rate for CAHC No Frill Show
and 4-H Spring Extravaganza

ENTRIES:
To avoid the late office fee, entries must be received by
April 15, 2024,

Amateur, Youth, and Non-Pro classes may be split by
age groups if entries warrant.

SHOW ACCOUNTS

An open account may be started at the show only if a
signed, blank check payable to CAHC or credit card is left
on file at the office.

POST & SCRATCH

NO refunds will be issued for scratched classes once
they have been entered. Even exchanges for scratches
will be allowed, provided they are the same owner and
done at the same time.

Post entries for additional classes will be accepted prior
to the start of the session in which the class will show.

SHAVINGS:

Call 303-358-1116 — Sue Sayler

Available on site $10.50 per bag

Call for pre bedding, your shavings will be delivered to
your stalls.

TBA Classes: Any class on the AHA Class list or that is
recognized by AHA is eligible to be a TBA, with the
exception of classes that would require a specialty
judge or equipment.

Judges and Stewards Commissioner
6030 Greenwood Village Blvd., Ste 100
Greenwood Village, CO 80111.
Phone: 303-696-4539.
ahcommish@arabianhorses.org.



https://www.marriott.com/events/start.mi?id=1702589547784&key=GRP
https://www.marriott.com/events/start.mi?id=1702589547784&key=GRP
mailto:ahcommish@arabianhorses.org

2024 COLORADO ARABIAN HORSE CLUB NO FRILLS SHOW AND 4-H SPRING
EXTRAVAGANZA TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Thursday April 25, 2024
Open Trail paid warm up 3:30 pm

4:30 pm

Class

1. Arabian Western Trail Open

2. HA/AA Western Trail Open

3. Arabian Western Trail Junior Horse
4, HA/AA Western Trail Junior Horse
5. Arabian Western Trail AATR

6. HA/AA Western Trail AATR

7. Arabian Western Trail Select ATR
8. HA/AA Western Trail Select ATR

9. Arabian Western Trail JTR

10. HA/AA Western Trail JTR

11.  A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under
12. TBA

13. TBA

Break

14.  Arabian English Trail Open
15.  HA/AA English Trail Open
16.  Arabian English Trail ATR
17.  HA/AA English Trail ATR

Friday April 26,2024 | 8:30 am

18.  Arabian Ranch Riding Open
19.  HA/AA Ranch Riding Open
20.  Arabian Ranch Riding AATR
21. HA/AA Ranch Riding AATR
22.  Arabian Ranch Riding JTR
23.  HA/HA Ranch Riding JTR

Short Break | about 15 minutes

24.  Arabian Reining Open — Bitted
25.  HA/AA Reining Open — Bitted

26.  All Breed Reining Open

27. Arabian Reining AATR

28.  HA/AA Reining AATR

29. Arabian Reining Junior Horse
30. HA/AA Reining Junior Horse

31.  Arabian Reining ATR

32. HA/AA Reining ATR

33. All Breed Reining Youth/Non Pro
34.  Arabian Reining JTR

35.  HA/AA Reining JTR

36. AHA Reining Seat Medal JTR

37.  A/HA/AA Short Stirrup Reining — 10 & Under
38. TBA

39. TBA

BREAK

AHA
CODE
210
645
219
654
216
651
1528
1881
216
651
1027

179
691
183
695

3006
3026
3008
3028
3008
3028

225
660

230
665
234
668
230
665

230
665
931
389

40.
41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

Hunter Training Tack Open
English/Country English Training Tack Open
Hunter/English/Country English ATR
Schooling Class

Western Training Tack Open

Western ATR Schooling Class

Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure Select ATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR
19 & Over

HA/AA Show Hack Open

Arabian English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

Short Break

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Saturday April 27, 2024 | 8:00 am | Paddock Arena

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Show Hack ATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Show Hack ATR

Arabian Western Pleasure Open
Arabian English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
TBA

TBA

Arabian In-Hand Fillies 2 & Under

Arabian In-Hand Mares 3 & Over

Arabian In-Hand Colts 2 & Under

Arabian In-Hand Stallions Breeding 3 & Over
Arabian In-Hand Geldings 2 & Under
Arabian In-Hand Geldings 3 & Over

HA/AA In-Hand Fillies Breeding 2 & Under
HA/AA In-Hand Mares Breeding 3 & Over
HA/AA In-Hand Yearling Colts & Geldings
HA/AA In-Hand Geldings 2 & Over

Not Before 8:30 am

81.
82.

4-H Showmanship
A/HA/AA Showmanship 14 & Under

1633
305
1936
733
629
290
951

754
75
741
1631
95

748
198
290
1337
733
90
321
620
759
190
83
549

14
14
26
26
400
400
450
450

918



83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

Short

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.
100.
101.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

109.
110.
111.
112.
113.

114.
115.
116.

Break

117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

2024 COLORADO ARABIAN HORSE CLUB NO FRILLS SHOW AND 4-H SPRING
EXTRAVAGANZA TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

A/HA/AA Showmanship 15-18 918
A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 1371
All Breed Showmanship Youth/Non Pro

TBA

TBA

Break | Move to Main Arena | Not Before 9:00am

Hunter/English/Country English Training Tack Open
Hunter/English/Country English ATR Schooling Class
Western Training Tack Open

Western ATR Schooling Class

4-H Horsemanship

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 204
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 1329
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open 540
HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over 620
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 1339
A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Pleasure 10 & 890
Under

AHA Hunt Seat on the Flat Medal 18 & Under 938
Arabian Show Hack Open 315
A/HA/AA Walk/Trot English Hunter/Saddle 890
Pleasure 10 & Under

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR 619

4-H Walk/Trot/Jog English or Western Pleasure
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 1327
AHA Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under 950
HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 524
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 1325
A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Equitation 10 & 907
Under

AHA Saddle Seat Medal 18 & Under 924
Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure 1733
4-H Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
Youth/Non Pro

Lead Line 2-8 Years

TBA

TBA

2346

TBA

TBA

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 636
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 2236
HA/AA Western Pleasure Open 620
All Breed Western Youth/Non Pro

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 1335
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 1630
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation 18 & Under 939
HA/AA Side Saddle Open 605

127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over
HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

HA/AA English Pleasure Open

A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under
A/HA/AA Walk/Trot English Hunter/Saddle
Equitation 10 & Under

All Breed Western Open

Arabian Side Saddle Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR

All Breed Horsemanship Youth/Non Pro
HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open
Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
TBA

Break — Open trail warm up

144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

151.

152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

157.
158.

4-H Trail

4-H Trail (Walk-Jog)

All Breed Trail Open

All Breed Trail Youth/Non Pro

Arabian Western Trail Open Championship
HA/AA Western Trail Open Championship
Arabian Western Trail Junior Horse
Championship

HA/AA Western Trail Junior Horse
Championship

Arabian Western Trail AATR Championship
HA/AA Western Trail AATR Championship
Arabian Western Trail JTR Championship
HA/AA Western Trail JTR Championship
A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 &
Under CH.

TBA

TBA

Sunday April 28,2024 | 8:00 am

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

All Breed Ranch Riding Open

All Breed Ranch Riding Youth/Non Pro
Arabian Ranch Riding Open Championship
HA/AA Ranch Riding Open Championship
Arabian Ranch Riding ATR Championship
HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR Championship
TBA

TBA

Short Break

167.
168.

TBA
Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Jr Horse

104
733
3136
111
206
515
925
907

165
1640

531
2344

1735

211
646
220

655

217
652
217
1177
1021

3007
3027
3009
3029

1739



2024 COLORADO ARABIAN HORSE CLUB NO FRILLS SHOW AND 4-H SPRING
EXTRAVAGANZA TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

169. 4-H Hunter Under Saddle 207. HA/AA Reining Open Championship 661
170. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse 556 208. Arabian Reining ATR Championship 231
171. A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under 949 209. HA/AA Reining ATR Championship 666
172. Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19 and over 290 210. Arabian Reining Junior Horse 235
173. 4-H English Equitation Championship (Hackamore/Snaffle)

174. HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Jr Horse 2350 211. HA/AA Reining Junior Horse Championship 669
175. Arabian Native Costume Open 150 (Hackamore/Snaffle)

176. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR 2946 212.  A/HA/AA Short Stirrup Reining — 10 & 390
177. A/HA/AA Walk/Trot or Jog Equitation All Seats 908 Under Championship

10 & Under Championship

178. 4-H Walk/Trot/Jog English or Western
Equitation (rail)

179. All Breed English Open

180. Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse 190
181. Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 299
182. All Breed Walk/Jog/Trot 18 & over

183. A/HA/AA Walk/Trot or Jog Pleasure All Seats 898

10 & Under Championship
184. All Breed English Youth/Non Pro

185. HA/AA Native Costume Open 590

186. Arabian Western Pleasure 19 & Over 190

187. All Breed English Equitation Youth/Non Pro (rail)

188. TBA

189. TBA

Break

190. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open Championship 291

191. Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship 300

192. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 749
Championship

193. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship 742

194. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 306
Championship.

195. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open Championship 734

196. Arabian Country English Pleasure Open 96
Championship

197. HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 550
Championship

198. Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 105
Championship

199. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open 541
Championship

200. Arabian Western Pleasure Open Championship 191

201. Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship 199

202. HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 637
Championship

203. HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Championship 630

204. Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 205
Championship

205. HA/AA Western Pleasure Open Championship 621

Break

206. Arabian Reining Open Championship 226



2024 COLORADO ARABIAN HORSE CLUB NO FRILLS SHOW AND 4-H SPRING
EXTRAVAGANZA - CLASSES BY CATEGORY

Training Tack

40. Hunter Training Tack Open

41. English/Country English Training Tack Open

42, Hunter/English/Country English ATR Schooling Class
43. Western Training Tack Open

44, Western ATR Schooling Class

88. Hunter/English/Country English Training Tack Open
89. Hunter/English/Country English ATR Schooling Class
90. Western Training Tack Open

91. Western ATR Schooling Class

PB Halter

71. Arabian In-Hand Fillies 2 & Under

72. Arabian In-Hand Mares 3 & Over

73. Arabian In-Hand Colts 2 & Under

74. Arabian In-Hand Stallions Breeding 3 & Over

75. Arabian In-Hand Geldings 2 & Under

76. Arabian In-Hand Geldings 3 & Over

HA/AA Halter

77. HA/AA In-Hand Fillies Breeding 2 & Under
78. HA/AA In-Hand Mares Breeding 3 & Over
79. HA/AA In-Hand Yearling Colts & Geldings

80. HA/AA In-Hand Geldings 2 & Over

PB Country English Pleasure

45, Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR

56. Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

107. Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

127. Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

130. Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

196. Arabian Country English Pleasure Open Championship
198. Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Championship

HA/AA Country English Pleasure

68. HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

95. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open

123. HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR

137. HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR

170. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse

197. HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Championship
199. HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open Championship

PB English Pleasure

53. Arabian English Pleasure Open
62. Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse
67. Arabian English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA English Pleasure

106. HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

132. HA/AA English Pleasure Open

139. HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse

PB Hunter Pleasure
46. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
50. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

55. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

59. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

94, Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

120. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR
172. Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19 and over

181. Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR
190. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open Championship
191. Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

194. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

48. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

54, HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

57. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

61. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

97. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

124. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

128. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over

176. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR

192. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship
193. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

195. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open Championship

PB English Show Hack
63. Arabian Show Hack ATR
100. Arabian Show Hack Open

HA/AA English Show Hack
52. HA/AA Show Hack Open
65. HA/AA Show Hack ATR

PB Native Costume
175. Arabian Native Costume Open

HA/AA Native Costume
185. HA/AA Native Costume Open

PB Side Saddle
136. Arabian Side Saddle Open

HA/AA Side Saddle
126. HA/AA Side Saddle Open

PB Western Pleasure

47. Arabian Western Pleasure Select ATR
58. Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

66. Arabian Western Pleasure Open

93. Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

104. Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

131. Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

180. Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse

186. Arabian Western Pleasure 19 & Over

200. Arabian Western Pleasure Open Championship

201. Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship

204. Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship



2024 COLORADO ARABIAN HORSE CLUB NO FRILLS SHOW AND 4-H SPRING
EXTRAVAGANZA - CLASSES BY CATEGORY

HA/AA Western Pleasure

49, HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

60. HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

64. HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse
96. HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 & Over

102. HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

119. HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
121. HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

1209. HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR

202. HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship

203. HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Championship
205. HA/AA Western Pleasure Open Championship

PB Trail Western & English

1 Arabian Western Trail Open

3. Arabian Western Trail Junior Horse
5. Arabian Western Trail AATR
7
9

Arabian Western Trail Select ATR
. Arabian Western Trail JTR
11. A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under

14. Arabian English Trail Open
16. Arabian English Trail ATR

148. Arabian Western Trail Open Championship

150. Arabian Western Trail Junior Horse Championship

152. Arabian Western Trail AATR Championship

154. Arabian Western Trail JTR Championship

156. A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under
Championship

HA/AA Trail Western & English

2. HA/AA Western Trail Open

4, HA/AA Western Trail Junior Horse

6. HA/AA Western Trail AATR

8. HA/AA Western Trail Select ATR

10. HA/AA Western Trail JTR

11. A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under
15. HA/AA English Trail Open

17. HA/AA English Trail ATR

149. HA/AA Western Trail Open Championship

151. HA/AA Western Trail Junior Horse Championship

153. HA/AA Western Trail AATR Championship

155. HA/AA Western Trail JTR Championship

156. A/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under
Championship

PB Ranch Riding

18. Arabian Ranch Riding Open
20. Arabian Ranch Riding AATR
22. Arabian Ranch Riding JTR

161. Arabian Ranch Riding Open Championship
163. Arabian Ranch Riding ATR Championship

HA/AA Ranch Riding

19. HA/AA Ranch Riding Open
21. HA/AA Ranch Riding AATR
23. HA/HA Ranch Riding JTR

162. HA/AA Ranch Riding Open Championship

164. HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR Championship

PB Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

110. Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
142. Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
168. Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Jr. Horse

HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

112. HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
140. HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

174. HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Jr. Horse

PB Reining

24. Arabian Reining Open — Bitted
27. Arabian Reining AATR

29. Arabian Reining Junior Horse
31. Arabian Reining ATR

34, Arabian Reining JTR

206. Arabian Reining Open Championship

208. Arabian Reining ATR Championship

210. Arabian Reining Junior Horse Championship
Hackamore/Snaffle)

37. A/HA/AA Short Stirrup Reining — 10 & Under

212. A/HA/AA Short Stirrup Reining — 10 & Under
Championship

HA/AA Reining

25. HA/AA Reining Open — Bitted
28. HA/AA Reining AATR

30. HA/AA Reining Junior Horse
32. HA/AA Reining ATR

35. HA/AA Reining JTR

207. HA/AA Reining Open Championship

209. HA/AA Reining ATR Championship

211. HA/AA Reining Junior Horse Championship
Hackamore/Snaffle)

37. A/HA/AA Short Stirrup Reining — 10 & Under

212. A/HA/AA Short Stirrup Reining — 10 & Under
Championship

Lead Line
114. Lead Line 2-8 Years

Showmanship/Equitation

82. A/HA/AA Showmanship 14 & Under
83. A/HA/AA Showmanship 15-18
84. A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH

125. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation 18 U Under
133. A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under
171. A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under

Walk/Trot/Jog
98. A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Pleasure 10 & Under

101. A/HA/AA Walk/Trot English Hunter/Saddle Pleasure 10

& Under
108. A/HA/AA Walk/Jog Western Equitation 10 & Under



2024 COLORADO ARABIAN HORSE CLUB NO FRILLS SHOW AND 4-H SPRING
EXTRAVAGANZA - CLASSES BY CATEGORY

134. A/HA/AA Walk/Trot English Hunter/Saddle Equitation

10 & Under

177. A/HA/AA Walk/Trot or Jog Equitation All Seats 10 &

Under Championship
183. A/HA/AA Walk/Trot or Jog Pleasure All Seats 10 &
Under Championship

Horsemanship
51. A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR 19 & Over

Medal

36. AHA Reining Seat Medal JTR

99. AHA Hunt Seat on the Flat Medal 18 & Under
105. AHA Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under
109. AHA Saddle Seat Medal 18 & Under

All Breed English
179. All Breed English Open

184. All Breed English Youth/Non Pro
187. All Breed English Equitation Youth/Non Pro (rail)

All Breed Western
122. All Breed Western Youth/Non Pro
135. All Breed Western Open

All Breed Trail
146. All Breed Trail Open
147. All Breed Trail Youth/Non Pro

All Breed Ranch Riding
159. All Breed Ranch Riding Open
160. All Breed Ranch Riding Youth/Non Pro

All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

113. All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Youth/Non Pro

141. All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open

All Breed Reining
26. All Breed Reining Open

33. All Breed Reining Youth/Non Pro

All Breed Showmanship
85. All Breed Showmanship Youth/Non Pro

All Breed Horsemanship
138. All Breed Horsemanship Youth/Non Pro

All Breed Walk/Jog/Trot
182. All Breed Walk/Jog/Trot 18 & over

4-H Spring Extravaganza Classes

81. 4-H Showmanship

92. 4-H Horsemanship

103. 4-H Walk/Trot/Jog English or Western Pleasure
111. 4-H Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

144, 4-H Trail

145. 4-H Trail (Walk-Jog)
169. 4-H Hunter Under Saddle
173. 4-H English Equitation
178. 4-H Walk/Trot/Jog English or Western Equitation (rail)
TBA

12. TBA

13. TBA

38. TBA

39. TBA

69. TBA

70. TBA

86. TBA

87. TBA

115. TBA

116. TBA

117. TBA

118. TBA

143. TBA

157. TBA

158. TBA

165. TBA

166. TBA

167. TBA

188. TBA

189. TBA

213 -250 TBA



RECOGMIZED EVENT

Arabian Entry Form

CAHC No Frills Show & 4-H Extravaganza
April 25" — April 28" 2024

Horse’s Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY [Sex Color Sweepstakes
Yes
Sire Dam Horse USEF ID# Horse USDF #
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $0
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
Yes ..
AHA# USEF/EC# USDF# US Citizen:  yes
Address City State Zip n
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 2
Entry Fees $0
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
Yes
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# US Citizen: veg
Address City State Zip
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 3
Entry Fees $0
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
Yes
AHA# USEF/EC# USDF# US Citizen: Yes
Address City State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES
Photo copies of AHA, USEF/EC, Membership cards for each Rider/Driver/Handler/Coach/Trainer/Owner,
Horses Registation papers & Purchase contract if applicable.

OWNER INFORMATION Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract

Total Entry Fees

____ Office Fee (per horse) @ $40 ----------------

Late Office Fee (after 4/15) @ $45
AHA Resolution 9-90 per horse @ $5

AHA Recording Fee per horse @ $7

Stalls @ $95 Thurs-Sun
Single Day Stall @ $50

Name —

If Joint owner check one:L__I Non Related Co Owner I_l Related - What is the Relationship?
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF#
Farm/Ranch USEF Farm ID#
Current Address Phone

City ST Zip
Email

TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, the person responsible for the horse at the show)

Trail Fee per horse $10

$ 0

Trail Practice Fee $15

AHA Single Event Fee @ $35 per person $ O

Name
AHA# USEF/EC# Sponsorships/TBA $15----mrmmrmmrmemmememe $ 0
Address Phone __ Camper Fee $45/per night ----e-mme-reeeeemre- $ 0
City ST Zip ____Shavings $10.50 per bag --------------------- $ 0
Email
ENTRIES CLOSE - Date 4/15/24 Make Checks payable to CAHC TOTAL FEES DUE--cecrermeremeermmeeemeeeee $ 0
Mail to:
Cheryl McMahon
21710 E Heritage Pkwy, Aurora, CO 80016 Checkif or CC#:
303-881-7203
N CC:
CheryMc62@gmail.com ame on
Exp Date: Security Code:
Billing Zip Code:

ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE PROPERLY SIGNED BACK SIDE

Total:




|

CAHC No Frills Show & 4-H Extravaganza
April 25t — April 28th 2024

ARABIAN
4-H and Non Arabian Entry Form
Horse Name Registry Registration # o Sex Year Foaled
Owner Name (exactly as it appears on papers)
Mailing Address City/State/Zip
Email Address Phone
Exhibitor 1 Name
Mailing Address City/State/Zip 4-H Extravaganza @ $250 §
Email Address Phone
Birthdate (MM/DDIYY) Relationship to Owner —(Class Fee @ $30 per class $
Class #: ___ Office Fee @ $40 per horse $
___lLate Office Fee @ $45 per horse $
Exhibitor 2 Name
Mailing Address City/State/Zip —Stalls @ $95 Thurs-Sun $
Email Address Phone ___Single Day Stall @ $50 $
Birthdate (MM/DD/YY) Relationship to Owner
___Trail Fee per horse $10 $
Class # ___ Trail Practice Fee $15 $
Exhibitor 3 Name __ Camper Fee $45/per night $
Mailing Address City/State/Zip .
Email Address Phone —Sponsorships $15 $
Birthdate (MM/DD/YY) Relationship to Owner Shavings $10.50 per bag $
Class #:
TOTAL $
Trainer Name or 4-H Affiliation Shavings $10.50 per bag. Must be ordered
Mailing Address City/State/Zip .
Email Address Phone from Barn Manager and paid to show.
ENTRIES CLOSE APRIL 15™ 2024 Office use
Make Checks Payable to: Colorado Arabian Horse Check # or CC #
Club
Name on CC:
SEND TO: Cheryl McMahon
21710 E Heritage Pkwy, Aurora CO 80016 Exp Date: Security Code:
Ph: 303-881-7203
Email: CherylMc62@gmail.com Billing Zip Code:
Total:

ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED
BY A SIGNED WAIVER FORM



mailto:CherylMc62@gmail.com

AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT
I have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound
by and subject to those Rules.
AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION  This document waives very important legal rights. Read it

carefully before signing.
In consﬁeratlon for KH% permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, I agree as follows: =~ )
I AGREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, a%fnt, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or
as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. I AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION
IN THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT,
SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE. 1 ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.
I AGREE as a Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) to waive all claims which may otherwise arise from, including but not
limited to infectious bacteria, vimses,[fungi/mold, parasites or other agents which may be present at the Horse Show (and most other outdoor locations) and
can cause infection in humans, as well as in animals.
I AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the )
Competition and the owner(s) of the facilities, and all of their resfpectlve officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated
orl%anizations and insurers (collectivel%/, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims for damage, loss, or injury to myself, other persons, horses or
other property belonging to me to the fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Cor}r\lj}iftition and mz Bartici ation in
the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM A ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT,
NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for
theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.
I AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all losses, dama%es, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and a%(ainst any and all
claims, demands, penalties, actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind and nature,
which may be asserted against or incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect
(a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or exhibited by me or
in my custody or control.
IIA%IIZEE and redpresent that I am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse I am entering is qualified and
eligible as entered.
I AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my
horse to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, EC or USEF Equestrian
permit a protest or hearing of such decisions. Should a hearing be requested, I agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. |
agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA, the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or members concerning
any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show Officials or any hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’
qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition.
I AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast,
televise, reproduce, transmit and disseminate all or part of this event, and I agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit, photographs,
films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or
benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and the?/ may not be used in such a way which implies
endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. I hereb exa)ressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with
such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.
By signing below as a Earent or guardian of a 'ﬁnior exhibitor, I consent to the child’s participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further
agree to assume all of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.

is AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as
broadly as possible. I agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers
or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be
unenforceable, all other parts shall remain effect.

USEF FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider,
Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, I agree that I am subject to the Bylaws
and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of the Arabian Horse Association and this
Competition. I agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. I will accept as final the decision of the Hearing
Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and
employees for any action taken under the Rules. I represent that I am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse I am entering
is eligible as entered. I also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or
assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course
of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a
product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. I hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in
connection with such use, including any claim to compensa-tion, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and
application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New
York State. See GR908.4.

BY SIGNING BELOW, I AGREE that I have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies
including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to
time, as well as all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If I am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, I acknowledge that my
electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if I affixed my signature by my own hand.

: *%
Owner ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print 'Adult
Name Signature
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show Print **Adult
**% Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
. ke
Rider 1 ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print .Adu“
Name Signature
. ke
Rider 2 ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print . Adult
Name Signature
. . Print **Adult
Coach — (if applicable) USEF # Name Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
*xx* EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR
MANDATORY SIGNATURES MUST BE SIGNED BY ADULTS ONLY **
AHA Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors but MUST be a EC or USEF member in good
standing with safe sport.

12/1/2022



Fhabian Hense Associafion Show Recoquifion

COLORADO ARABIAN HORSE CLUB
240816206

Competition Sponsor:

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number:

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canada. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than $2.5 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 375 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

o AT tough yous local elut fort
e following W meméw benett /5

e Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

® Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure

e Preferred rates on horse registrations and ARABIAN

transfers HORSE ASSOCIATION

e Preferred rates on Arabian Horse DataSource,
the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

e Numerous opportunities to participate in

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints

award recognition and prize money programs relating to judges’ and stewards’ conduct when filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or
others, and when accompanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments, compliments,
e Show circuits for AHA members at |oca|1 regiona| questions, inquiries are encourageed when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges &

Stewards Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora, CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

and national levels

Contact your local club: Colorado Arabian Horse Club President, Gerald Martinez 720-240-7256
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Arabian Horse Association 6030 Greenwood Plaza Blvd, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 303.696.4500 ArabianHorses.org

AHA 090032 (Rev. 12/20)
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	CCZip: 
	SecCode: 
	Exp Date: 
	CC Name: 
	CC#: 
	Group1: Choice2
	Fees Due: 0
	TShavFee: 0
	#BagShav: 
	T Camp Fee: 0
	#nightscamping: 
	Sponsorship: 0
	#Sponsor: 
	SEV: 0
	#SEV: 
	TrailPrac: 
	TrailFee: 
	Single Day: 0
	#SingleDayStall: 
	Stalls: 0
	#Stalls: 
	Recording: 0
	Res990: 0
	Late Office Fee: 
	Office Fee: 
	Trainer Email: 
	TZip: 
	TST: 
	TCity: 
	TPhone: 
	TAddress: 
	TUSEFEC#: 
	TAHA#: 
	Trainer: 
	Owner Email: 
	OZip: 
	OST: 
	OCity: 
	OPhone: 
	OCurrent Address: 
	USEF Farm ID: 
	FarmRanch: 
	OUSDF#: 
	OUSEFEC#: 
	OAHA#: 
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	JO2: Off
	JO1: Off
	Owner: 
	TClassFees: 0
	R3 Zip: 
	R3 ST: 
	R3 City: 
	R3 Street Address: 
	R3Citizen: [Yes]
	R3_USDF#: 
	R3USEFEC#: 
	R3AHA#: 
	R3Relationship to owners: 
	R3Amateur: [Yes]
	DOB MMDDYY_3: 
	R3Name: 
	R3TotalF: 0
	R3C8F: 
	R3C8: 
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	R3C7: 
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	R3C6: 
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	R1 ST: 
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	R1 Relationship to owners: 
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	R1Name: 
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	R1C7F: 
	R1C7: 
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	R1C6: 
	R1C5F: 
	R1C5: 
	R1C4F: 
	R1C4: 
	R1C3F: 
	R1C3: 
	R1C2F: 
	R1C2: 
	R1C1F: 
	R1C1: 
	Horse USDF#: 
	Horse USEF#: 
	Dam: 
	Sire: 
	Sweepstakes: [Yes]
	Color: 
	Sex: 
	DOB: 
	Reg No: 
	Horses Name: 
	 EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR: 
	Adult Signature_7: 
	Print ParentGuardian Name Here_2: 
	Print Minor Name Here_2: 
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